# CH \$1390.00 26346

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM651963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests Recorded at 6155/0707				

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PATHLIGHT CAPITAL LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Marine Products, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Westridge Drive
City:	Watsonvile
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95076
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Rising Tide Parent Inc.
Street Address:	500 Westridge Drive
City:	Watsonville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95076
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Rising Tide Merger Sub Inc.
Street Address:	500 Westridge Drive
City:	Watsonville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95076
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	West Marine, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Westridge Drive
City:	Watsonville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95076
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	W Marine Management Company, Inc.
Street Address:	500 Westridge Drive
City:	Watsonville

TRADEMARK REEL: 007317 FRAME: 0296

900621742

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95076			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA			
Name:	West Marine Puerto Rico, Inc.			
Street Address:	Eastern Plaza 4186 Carr			
Internal Address:	Estatal #3			
City:	Farjado			
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO			
Postal Code:	00738-3611			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA			

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2634659	WEST MARINE
Registration Number:	1581444	WEST MARINE
Registration Number:	1584237	WEST MARINE
Registration Number:	2970021	WEST MARINE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4310284	WEST MARINE FOR YOUR LIFE ON THE WATER
Registration Number:	4310285	WEST MARINE FOR YOUR LIFE ON THE WATER
Registration Number:	4310286	WEST MARINE FOR YOUR LIFE ON THE WATER
Registration Number:	4310287	WEST MARINE FOR YOUR LIFE ON THE WATER
Registration Number:	4128784	WEST MARINE MEGAYACHT SUPPLY
Registration Number:	5239474	WEST MARINE OUTLET
Registration Number:	5212010	CAPTAIN'S PICK YOUR BEST VALUE
Registration Number:	5212009	CAPTAIN'S PICK YOUR BEST VALUE
Registration Number:	5132029	CAPTAIN'S PICK
Registration Number:	4987606	WEATHERPRO PLUS
Registration Number:	3886030	PURE OCEANS
Registration Number:	4578545	SEIZE THE AQUATUNITY
Registration Number:	4576300	
Registration Number:	4434003	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4462348	SEIZE THE AQUATUNITY
Registration Number:	4502199	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4505885	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4393172	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4502198	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4502197	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4419237	
Registration Number:	4495222	BLACKTIP

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4495221	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4088924	BLUEFUTURE
Registration Number:	3221434	WEST ADVANTAGE REWARDS
Registration Number:	4605682	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	4491363	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	3990931	BLACK TIP
Registration Number:	3731933	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	3731932	BLACKTIP
Registration Number:	3404134	THIRD REEF
Registration Number:	2814467	
Registration Number:	2739458	WEST ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2423443	PORT SUPPLY
Registration Number:	1903231	WE MAKE BOATING MORE FUN!
Registration Number:	1901735	WE MAKE BOATING MORE FUN!
Registration Number:	1437536	1-800-BOATING
Registration Number:	1594851	SEAFIT
Registration Number:	1333741	WHERE THOUSANDS OF BOATERS SAVE MILLIONS
Registration Number:	2627296	SEAFIT
Registration Number:	2567071	SEAVOLT
Registration Number:	2571286	BOTTOMSHIELD
Registration Number:	3605774	PURE OCEANS
Serial Number:	87116190	WEST MARINE CONNECT
Serial Number:	87116192	WEST MARINE CONNECT
Serial Number:	87039599	WEST MARINE OUTLET
Serial Number:	86968489	WEST MARINE PRO
Serial Number:	86968490	WEST MARINE PRO
Serial Number:	86968491	WEST MARINE PRO
Serial Number:	87014987	CAPTAIN'S PICK
Serial Number:	87014990	CAPTAIN'S PICK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.2208

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38215-113-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/Rob Soneson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 40** source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page1.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page2.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page3.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page4.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page5.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page6.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page7.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page8.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page9.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page10.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page11.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page12.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page13.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page14.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page15.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page16.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page17.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page18.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page19.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page20.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page21.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page22.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page23.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page24.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page25.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page26.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page27.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page28.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page29.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page30.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page31.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page32.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page33.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page34.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page35.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page36.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page37.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page38.tif source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page39.tif

source=(2) West Maring - Trademarks#page40.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of June 1, 2021, is made by **PATHLIGHT CAPITAL LLC**, as agent for the equal and ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by RISING TIDE PARENT INC., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), RISING TIDE MERGER SUB INC., a Delaware corporation, as initial borrower ("Merger Sub"), WEST MARINE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("West Marine"), WEST MARINE PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation ("WMPI"), W MARINE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC., a California corporation ("WMCI"), and WEST MARINE PUERTO RICO, INC., a California corporation ("WMPR" and together with Parent, Merger Sub, West Marine, WMPI, and WMCI, collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor"), in favor of the Agent, the Grantors granted a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Agent in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2017, at Reel/Frame 6155/0707; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement (including by reference to the Loan Agreement (as therein defined)).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all Security Interest in the Released Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Released Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent authorizes the Grantors and their designees to, at the Grantors' sole expense, record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority and agrees that, it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights in the Released Trademarks to the Grantors.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

ACTIVE 57422489v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release as of the date first above written.

PATHLIGHT CAPITAL LLC,

as Agent

Name: Katie Hendricks

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# Schedule 1

# **Released Trademarks**

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
WEST	United	76/278,925	6/29/2001	2,634,659	10/15/2002	Registered	West	16: Catalogs
MARINE	States of						Marine	dealing with
	America						Products,	marine
							Inc.	products.
								35: Retail and
								wholesale store
								services and
								mail order
								catalog services
								in the field of
								boating related
								products,
								clothing, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, and
								paints and
					- / - /			varnishes
WEST	United	73/762,046	11/7/1988	1,581,444	2/6/1990	Registered	West	16: Catalogs
MARINE	States of						Marine	dealing with
AND	America						Products,	marine products
DESIGN							Inc.	printed from
								time to time.
								42: Retail,
								wholesale store and catalog
								services in the
								fields of boating
								related
								products,
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes-
								retail/wholesale
WEST	United	73/762,347	11/7/1988	1,584,237	2/27/1990	Registered	West	3: Marine
MARINE	States of	<b> </b>					Marine	maintenance
AND	America						Products,	products,

ACTIVE 57422489v4

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
PEGION							т	SERVICES
DESIGN							Inc.	namely, soaps,
								metal polish
								and stain
								remover.
								12: Boats.
								18: Lugage,
								namely, duffel
								bags and
								seabags.
								25: Clothing,
								namely, jackets,
								foul weather
								gear, namely,
								jackets, pants,
								hats and
								raincoats; gloves, visors,
								t-shirts, boots
								and shoes.
WEST	United	87/116,190	7/26/2016			Pending	West	
MARINE	States of	87/110,190	1/20/2010			Pending	Marine	42: Application
CONNECT	America						Products,	service provider (ASP), namely,
CONNECT	America						Inc.	hosting
							me.	computer
								software
								applications of
								others;
								Providing Providing
								temporary use
								of a web-based
								computer
								software
								application for
								mobile digital
								devices
								featuring
								advertisements
								for third party
								products in the
								fields of boating
								and marine life
WEST	United	87/116,192	7/26/2016			Pending	West	35: Advertising
MARINE	States of						Marine	services,
CONNECT	America						Products,	namely,
							Inc.	promoting the
								services of
								others for

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								advertising
								purposes, by
								providing print,
								online, mail
								order catalogs,
								mailings,
								brochures and
								similar types of
								marketing and
								advertising
								materials for
								third party
								services which
								further promote
								and advertise
								the third party
								services, and by
								a website
								featuring
								advertisements
								for third party
								products; retail
								store services,
								wholesale store
								services and
								catalog ordering
								services in the
								fields of
								boating; online
								retail store
								services
								featuring a wide
								variety of
								consumer goods
								of others,
								highlighting
								and promoting
								the third party
								products;
								promoting the
								services of
								others by
								providing a
								website
								featuring
								product
								reviews;
								advertising and
		<u> </u>						auvernsing and

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								marketing
								services
								provided by
								means of
								indirect
								methods of
								marketing
								communication
								s, namely,
								social media;
								online retail
								store services
								via an Internet
								website in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products;
								Online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services via an
								Internet
								websites in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products;
								Online retail
								store and
								wholesale store
								services in the
								field of boating;
								online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services for a
								wide variety of
								consumer goods
								in the field of
								boating;
								Wholesale
								distributorships
								featuring a wide
								variety of third
								party consumer
								goods in the
								field of boating;
								Dissemination
								of
	<u> </u>							01

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								advertisements,
								namely, flyers,
								brochures,
								newspapers;
								Providing Providing
								consumer
								information,
								namely,
								compilations,
								rankings,
								ratings,
								reviews,
								referrals and
								recommendatio
								ns relating to
								businesses,
								service
								providers,
								events in the
								boating and
								marine
								industry;
								advertising,
								marketing and
								promotion
								services,
								namely,
								providing
								information
								regarding
								discounts,
								coupons,
								rebates,
								vouchers, links
								to retail website
								of others, and
								special offers
								for the goods
								and services of
								others in the in
								the boating and
								marine
								industry;
								Providing
								business
								information
								services for
				<u> </u>				consumers,

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								namely,
								providing
								consumer
								information in
								the field of
								{indicate goods,
								services or
								subject matter
								of information}
								by designating
								and featuring
								particular third
								particular unid
								based on cost,
								quality and/or
								value in print and online
								advertising;
								Promoting the
								goods and
								services of
								others;
								Commercial
								evaluation and
								business data
								analysis of a
								wide variety of
								consumer goods
								for others prior
								to purchase,
								namely, for the
								purpose of
								highlighting
								and promoting
								specific third
								party products;
								providing a
								website
								featuring
								ratings,
								reviews,
								referrals and
								recommendatio
								ns relating to
								businesses,
								service
								providers,
								events in the

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								boating and
								marine industry
								for commercial
								purposes posted
								by users
WEST	United	78/311,818	10/9/2003	2,970,021	7/19/2005	Registered	West	35: Retail and
MARINE	States of					C	Marine	wholesale store
EXPRESS	America						Products,	services and
& DESIGN							Inc.	mail order
								catalog services
								in the field of
								boating related
								products,
								including
								clothing, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes.
WEST	United	85515131	1/12/2012	4310284	3/26/2013	Registered	West	16: Catalogs
MARINE	States of						Marine	and newsletters
FOR YOUR	America						Products,	in the field of
LIFE ON							Inc.	marine
THE								products;
WATER								decals; stickers
WEST	United	85/515,141	1/12/2012	4,310,285	3/26/2013	Registered	West	35: Retail and
MARINE	States of						Marine	wholesale store
FOR YOUR	America						Products,	services and
LIFE ON							Inc.	mail order
THE								catalog services
WATER								in the field of
								boating related
								products,
								clothing, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, and
								paints and
MARCE	TT '. 1	05/515 106	1/10/0010	4210207	2/26/2012	D	<b>337</b> .	varnishes.
WEST	United	85/515,196	1/12/2012	4310286	3/26/2013	Registered	West	16: Catalogs
MARINE	States of						Marine	and newsletters
FOR YOUR	America						Products,	in the field of
LIFE ON							Inc.	marine

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
THE								products;
WATER								decals; stickers
(AND								
COLOR								
DESIGN)								
WEST	United	85/515,200	1/12/2012	4,310,287	3/26/2013	Registered	West	35: Retail and
MARINE	States of						Marine	wholesale store
FOR YOUR	America						Products,	services and
LIFE ON							Inc.	mail order
THE								catalog services
WATER								in the field of
(AND								boating related
COLOR								products,
DESIGN)								clothing, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, and
								paints and
								varnishes.
WEST	United	85/407,560	8/25/2011	4,128,784	4/17/2012	Registered	West	35: Retail store
MARINE	States of						Marine	services,
MEGAYAC	America						Products,	distributorship
HT							Inc.	services,
SUPPLY								wholesale store
								services, and
								wholesale
								distributorships
								featuring
								nautical
								supplies, goods
								for use in
								connection with
								the operation of
								ships, and
MECE	TT 1. 1	07/020 502	5/17/2016	5 220 474	7/11/2017	D 1	***	clothing.
WEST	United	87/039,593	5/17/2016	5,239,474	7/11/2017	Registered	West	35: Advertising
MARINE	States of						Marine	services,
OUTLET	America						Products,	namely,
							Inc.	promoting the
								goods of others,
								by providing
								print, online,
								mail order
								catalogs,

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								mailings,
								brochures and
								similar types of
								marketing and
								advertising
								materials for
								third party
								products and
								services which
								further promote
								and advertise
								the third party
								products and by
								a website
								featuring
								advertisements
								for third party
								products; retail
								store services,
								wholesale store
								services and
								catalog ordering
								services in the
								fields of
								boating; online
								retail store
								services
								featuring a wide
								variety of
								consumer goods
								of others,
								highlighting
								and promoting
								the third party
								products;
								promoting the
								goods of others
								by providing a
								website
								featuring
								product
								reviews;
								advertising and
								marketing
								services
								provided by
								means of
								indirect

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								methods of
								marketing
								communication
								s, namely,
								social media;
								retail store
								services offered
								via an internet
								website
								featuring,
								promoting and
								advertising
								third party
								boating and
								marine
								products; online
								retail store
								services via an
								Internet website
								in the field of
								boating and
								marine
								products;
								Online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services via an
								Internet
								websites in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products;
								Online retail
								store and
								wholesale store
								services in the
								field of boating;
								online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services for a
								wide variety of
								consumer goods
								in the field of
								boating;
								Wholesale
								distributorships
								featuring a wide

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								variety of third
								party consumer
								goods in the
								field of boating;
								Dissemination
								of
								advertisements,
								namely, flyers,
								brochures,
XX IE CE	** ** *	07/020 500	5/15/2016			D 1:	***	newspapers
WEST	United	87/039,599	5/17/2016			Pending	West	42: Application
MARINE	States of						Marine	service provider
OUTLET	America						Products,	(ASP), namely,
							Inc.	hosting
								computer
								software
								applications of
MECT	TT'41	06/060 400	4/7/2016			A 11 - 1	3374	others
WEST	United	86/968,489	4/7/2016			Allowed,	West	18. Bags,
MARINE	States of					ITU	Marine	namely,
PRO	America						Products,	reusable
							Inc.	shopping bags, canvas
								shopping bags,
								dry bags, tote
								bags
WEST	United	86/968,490	4/7/2016			Allowed	West	25. Clothing,
MARINE	States of	00/200,420	4///2010			7 Mowed	Marine	namely, short-
PRO	America						Products,	sleeved shirts,
1 RO	7 milerica						Inc.	long-sleeved
							1110.	shirts, polo
								shirts, button
								down shirts,
								jackets, wind-
								jackets, baseball
								caps and hats
WEST	United	86/968,491	4/7/2016			Allowed	West	35: Advertising
MARINE	States of	<u> </u>					Marine	services,
PRO	America						Products,	namely,
							Inc.	promoting the
								goods and
								services of
								others on
								vehicles for
								advertising
								purposes, by
								providing print,

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								online, mail
								order catalogs,
								mailings,
								brochures and
								similar types of
								marketing and
								advertising
								materials for
								third party
								products which
								further promote
								and advertise
								the third party
								products and by
								a website
								featuring
								advertisements
								for third party
								products; retail
								store services,
								wholesale store
								services and
								catalog ordering
								services in the
								fields of
								boating; online
								retail store
								services
								featuring a wide
								variety of
								consumer goods
								of others,
								highlighting
								and promoting
								the third party
								products;
								promoting the
								goods and
								services of
								others by
								providing a
								website
								featuring
								product
								reviews;
								advertising and
								marketing
								services

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
				1.0.				SERVICES
								provided by
								means of
								indirect
								methods of
								marketing communication
								s, namely,
								social media;
								online retail
								store services
								via an Internet
								website in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products;
								Online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services via an
								Internet
								websites in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products;
								Online retail
								store and
								wholesale store
								services in the
								field of boating;
								online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services for a
								wide variety of
								consumer goods
								in the field of
								boating;
								Wholesale
								distributorships
								featuring a wide
								variety of third
								party consumer
								goods in the
								field of boating;
								Dissemination
								of
								advertisements,
								namely, flyers,
	<u> </u>							mamery, myers,

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								brochures,
								newspapers and
								magazines
CAPTAIN'S	United		4/26/2016			Pending	West	35: Advertising
PICK AND	States of	87014987	1,20,2010			Tonding	Marine	services,
DESIGN	America	0,01150,					Products,	namely,
DESTOIT	1111101104						Inc.	promoting the
							1110.	goods and
								services of
								others on
								vehicles for
								advertising
								purposes, by
								providing print,
								online, mail
								order catalogs,
								mailings,
								brochures and
								similar types of
								marketing and
								advertising
								materials for
								third party
								products which
								further promote
								and advertise
								the third party
								products and by
								a website
								featuring
								advertisements
								for third party
								products; retail
								store services,
								wholesale store
								services and
								catalog ordering
								services in the
								fields of
								boating; online
								retail store
								services
								featuring a wide
								variety of
								consumer goods
								of others,
								highlighting
	l							and promoting

BATE NO. DATE  GOODS  SERVICES:  the third party products; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a website featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communications, anamely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; and promotional services in the field of boating; and wholesale store services in the field of boating; and promotional services for a wed vertising and promotional services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services of a wed vertising a wed verticing a wed verticing a wed verticing a wed verticing a wed vertici	MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
the third parry products; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a website featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media, online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods.				DATE					
the third party products; promoting the goods and services of others by providing a website featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store are view websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesacle store services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesacle store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods.									
products: promoting the goods and services of others by providing a website featuring product: reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media, online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online are the field of boating and marine products; online creatil store and wholesale store services in the field of boating online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
promoting the goods and services of others by providing a website featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online activities in the field of boating and marine products; online activities in the field of boating and marine products; online activities in the field of boating; online activities and promotional services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
goods and services of others by providing a website featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale other the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale other the field of boating; and marine products online retail store and wholesale other the field of boating; and marine products online retail store and wholesale other the field of boating; and marine products online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
services of others by providing a website featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online activities in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of forces where the field of consumer goods									
others by providing a website featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services via an internet websites in the field of boating; and marine products; online advertising and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and sholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and an apromotional services for a wick variety of consumer goods									
providing a website featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media, online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and wholesale store services wia an internet websites in the field of boating; and marine products; online advertising and morine products; online advertising and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
website featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating; and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating; and marine products; online advertising and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services of the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional									
featuring product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
product reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional									
reviews; advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional products; online advertising and promotional services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional promotional services of a wide variety of consumer goods									
advertising and marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
marketing services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
services provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
provided by means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
means of indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services in the field of boating; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
indirect methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating; and marine products; online and marine products; online active the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
methods of marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
marketing communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
communication s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
s, namely, social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services or a wide variety of consumer goods									
social media; online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
online retail store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									s, namely,
store services via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
via an internet website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
website in the field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
field of boating and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
and marine products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									website in the
products; online advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									field of boating
advertising and promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									and marine
promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									products; online
promotional services via an internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									advertising and
internet websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									promotional
websites in the field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									services via an
field of boating and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									internet
and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									websites in the
and marine products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									field of boating
products; online retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
retail store and wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
wholesale store services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
services in the field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
field of boating; online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
online advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
advertising and promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
promotional services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
services for a wide variety of consumer goods									
wide variety of consumer goods									services for a
consumer goods									
									in the field of

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS: GOODS/
			DAIL	110.	DATE			SERVICES
								boating;
								wholesale
								distributorships
								featuring a wide
								variety of third
								party consumer
								goods in the
								field of boating
CAPTAIN'S	United	87014983	4/26/2016	5212010	5/30/2017	Registered	West	35: Advertising
PICK	States of	07014703	4/20/2010	3212010	3/30/2017	Registered	Marine	services,
YOUR	America						Products,	namely,
BEST	Milerica						Inc.	promoting the
VALUE							inc.	goods and
AND								services of
DESIGN								others on
DESIGN								vehicles for
								advertising
								purposes, by
								providing print,
								online, mail
								order catalogs,
								mailings,
								brochures and
								similar types of
								marketing and
								advertising
								materials for
								third party
								products which
								further promote
								and advertise
								the third party
								products and by
								a website
								featuring
								advertisements
								for third party
								products; retail
								store services,
								wholesale store
								services and
								catalog ordering
								services in the
								fields of
								boating; online
								retail store
								services
								featuring a wide

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								variety of
								consumer goods
								of others,
								highlighting
								and promoting
								the third party
								products;
								promoting the
								goods and
								services of
								others by
								providing a
								website
								featuring
								product
								reviews;
								advertising and
								marketing
								services
								provided by
								means of
								indirect
								methods of
								marketing
								communication
								s, namely,
								social media;
								online retail
								store services
								via an Internet
								website in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products;
								Online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services via an
								Internet
								websites in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products;
								Online retail
								store and
								wholesale store
								services in the
								field of boating;

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services for a
								wide variety of
								consumer goods
								in the field of
								boating;
								Wholesale
								distributorships
								featuring a wide
								variety of third
								party consumer
								goods in the
								field of boating; Dissemination
								of
								advertisements,
								namely, flyers,
								brochures,
								newspapers
CAPTAIN'S	United	87014980	4/26/2016	5212009	5/30/2017	Registered	West	35: Advertising
PICK	States of	07011200	1/20/2010	3212009	3/30/2017	registered	Marine	services,
YOUR	America						Products,	namely,
BEST	1 2221612						Inc.	promoting the
VALUE							,	goods and
								services of
								others on
								vehicles for
								advertising
								purposes, by
								providing print,
								online, mail
								order catalogs,
								mailings,
								brochures and
								similar types of
								marketing and
								advertising
								materials for
								third party products which
								further promote
								and advertise
								the third party
								products and by
								a website
								featuring

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								advertisements
								for third party
								products; retail
								store services,
								wholesale store
								services and
								catalog ordering
								services in the
								fields of
								boating; online
								retail store
								services
								featuring a wide
								variety of
								consumer goods
								of others,
								highlighting
								and promoting the third party
								products;
								promoting the
								goods and services of
								others by
								providing a
								website
								featuring
								product
								reviews;
								advertising and
								marketing
								services
								provided by
								means of
								indirect
								methods of
								marketing
								communication
								s, namely,
								social media;
								online retail
								store services
								via an Internet
								website in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products;
								Online

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								advertising and
								promotional
								services via an
								Internet
								websites in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products;
								Online retail
								store and
								wholesale store
								services in the
								field of boating;
								online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services for a
								wide variety of
								consumer goods
								in the field of
								boating;
								Wholesale
								distributorships
								featuring a wide
								variety of third
								party consumer
								goods in the
								field of boating.
CAPTAIN'S	United	87014975	4/26/2016	5132029	1/31/2017	Registered	West	35: Advertising
PICK	States of						Marine	services,
	America						Products,	namely,
							Inc.	promoting the
								goods and
								services of
								others on
								vehicles for
								advertising
								purposes, by
								providing print,
								online, mail
								order catalogs,
								mailings,
								brochures and
								similar types of
								marketing and
								advertising
								materials for
								third party

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								products which
								further promote
								and advertise
								the third party
								products and by
								a website
								featuring
								advertisements
								for third party
								products; retail
								store services,
								wholesale store
								services and
								catalog ordering
								services in the
								fields of
								boating; online
								retail store
								services
								featuring a wide
								variety of
								consumer goods
								of others,
								highlighting
								and promoting
								the third party
								products;
								promoting the
								goods and
								services of
								others by
								providing a
								website
								featuring
								product
								reviews;
								advertising and
								marketing
								services
								provided by
								means of
								indirect
								methods of
								marketing
								communication
								s, namely,
								social media;
								online retail

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								store services
								via an internet
								website in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products; online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services via an
								internet
								websites in the
								field of boating
								and marine
								products; online
								retail store and
								wholesale store
								services in the
								field of boating;
								online
								advertising and
								promotional
								services for a
								wide variety of
								consumer goods
								in the field of
								boating;
								wholesale
								distributorships
								featuring a wide
								variety of third
								party consumer
								goods in the field of
CAPTAIN'S	United	87014990	4/26/2016			Pending	West	boating. 42: Providing
PICK AND	States of	0/014990	<del>1</del> /20/2010			rending	west Marine	temporary use
DESIGN	America						Products,	of on-line non-
DESIGN	Amenca						Inc.	downloadable
							IIIC.	software to
								provide
								consumers with
								business
								information
								services,
								namely,
								designating,
								featuring and
								promoting
								promoung

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								particular third
								party products
								based on cost,
								quality and/or
								value in print
								and online
								advertising;
								Providing on-
								line non-
								downloadable
								software for
								analysis and
								evaluation of a
								wide variety of
								consumer goods
								for the purpose
								of highlighting
								and promoting
								specific third
								party products
WEST	United	86968490	4/7/2016			Pending	West	25: Clothing,
MARINE	States of						Marine	namely, short-
PRO	America						Products,	sleeved shirts,
							Inc.	long-sleeved
								shirts, polo
								shirts, button
								down shirts,
								jackets, wind-
								jackets, baseball
TATE OF THE	TT 1. 1	0.00.00.100	4/7/2016			D 1:	TT7 .	caps and hats
WEST	United	86968489	4/7/2016			Pending	West	18: Bags,
MARINE	States of						Marine	namely,
PRO	America						Products,	reusable
							Inc.	shopping bags,
								canvas
								shopping bags,
								dry bags, tote
AVE A THED	T I i 4 a . d	96796914	10/12/201	4097606	(/29/2016	Danistanad	Wast	bags
WEATHER	United	86786814	10/13/201	4987606	6/28/2016	Registered	West	12: Semi-fitted
PRO PLUS	States of		5				Marine	boat covers
	America						Products,	made from
PURE	United	95017500	4/10/2010	3886030	12/7/2010	Dogists 1	Inc.	polyester fabric
OCEANS		85017500	4/19/2010	3000030	12/7/2010	Registered	West	1: Antifreeze;
UCEANS	States of						Marine	Hydraulic fluid;
	America						Products,	Power steering
							Inc.	fluid
								2: Paints;

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								Varnishes
								4: Gear oils;
								Lubricating oils
								and greases;
								Motor oils.
								16: Toilet tissue
SEIZE THE	United	85940873	5/23/2013	4578545	8/5/2014	Registered	West	16: Printed
AQUATUN	States of						Marine	materials,
ITY	America						Products,	namely, paper
							Inc.	catalogs in the
								fields of marine
								products,
								boating, and
								water-related
								activities and
								products,
								clothing,
								luggage, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes, home
								furnishings and
								décor, novelty
								items, and gifts;
								Printed
								materials,
								namely,
								magazines,
								flyers, catalogs,
								articles, and
								books in the
								field of marine
								products,
								boating and
								water-related
								activities and
								products.
DESIGN	United	85533635	2/3/2012	4576300	7/29/2014	Registered	West	14: Watches
ONLY	States of						Marine	and clocks for
	America						Products,	fishing, boating,
							Inc.	marine and
								water-related

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								activities
BLACKTIP	United	85980078	2/6/2012	4434003	11/12/2013	Registered	West	28: Fishing
	States of					C	Marine	tackle boxes,
	America						Products,	outrigger poles,
							Inc.	hand-held
								fishing nets,
								landing nets for
								anglers, fishing
								cast nets,
								fishing gaffs,
								combination
								fishing rods and
								reels, tagging
								sticks, fish
								fighting belts; Bait tables,
								namely, tables
								specifically
								adapted for
								preparing
								fishing bait for
								use in fishing,
								fish fillet tables,
								namely, tables
								for use in
								fishing that are
								specifically
								adapted for
								filleting fish
SEIZE THE	United	85940883	5/23/2013	4462348	1/7/2014	Registered	West	35: On-line
AQUATUN	States of						Marine	retail store
ITY	America						Products,	services
							Inc.	featuring
								marine
								products,
								boating related
								products,
								clothing,
								luggage, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes,
								home

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								furnishings and
								décor, novelty
								items, and gifts;
								retail stores
								featuring
								marine
								products,
								boating related
								products,
								clothing,
								luggage, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes,
								home
								furnishings and
								décor, novelty
								items, and gifts;
								wholesale store
								services and
								mail order
								catalog services
								featuring
								marine
								products,
								boating related
								products,
								clothing,
								luggage, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes,
								home
								furnishings and
								décor, novelty
								items, and gifts;
								advertising,
								marketing and
								promotional
								services,

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								namely,
								development of
								advertising and
								marketing
								campaigns for
								print and online
								channels related
								to marine
								products,
								boating related
								products,
								clothing,
								luggage, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes,
								home
								furnishings and
								décor, novelty
								items, and gifts;
								on-line
								advertising
								services in the
								fields of marine
								products,
								boating related
								products,
								clothing,
								luggage, bags,
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes,
								home
								furnishings and
								décor, novelty
								items, and gifts;
								providing
								advertising on
								the internet,
								including
				<u> </u>				I including

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES digital banners,
								print, including
								billboards and
								catalogs, radio,
								television and
								any other media
BLACKTIP	United	85535150	2/6/2012	4502199	3/25/2014	Registered	West	21: Foam drink
	States of	00000100	2, 0, 2012	.002199	2,22,2011	registered	Marine	holders,
	America						Products,	insulating
							Inc.	sleeve holders
								for beverage
								cups, cans and
								bottles,
								insulated bags
								for storing fish;
								non-electric
								deep fryers,
								chum cleaning
								rags
BLACKTIP	United	85535133	2/6/2012	4505885	4/1/2014	Registered	West	18: Tote bags,
	States of						Marine	duffle bags,
	America						Products,	back packs,
							Inc.	beach bags,
								fanny packs,
								handbags;
								wallets,
								billfolds,
								business card
								cases, credit
								card cases,
								toiletry cases
								sold empty and
								garment bags for travel;
								leather key
								chains
BLACKTIP	United	85535103	2/6/2012	4393172	8/27/2013	Registered	West	14: Watches
	States of	33333103	21012012	TJJJ114	0/2//2013	registered	Marine	and clocks for
	America						Products,	fishing, boating,
							Inc.	marine and
								water-related
								activities
BLACKTIP	United	85535067	2/6/2012	4502198	3/25/2014	Registered	West	9: Sunglasses
	States of						Marine	
	America						Products,	
							Inc.	
BLACKTIP	United	85535052	2/6/2012	4502197	3/25/2014	Registered	West	8: Multi-tool

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
	States of						Marine	function hand
	America						Products,	tools comprised
							Inc.	of screwdrivers,
								knives, can
								openers, files
								and pliers;
								hand-powered
								vacuum bag
								sealers
MISC.	United	85533613	2/3/2012	4419237	10/15/2013	Registered	West	9: Protection
SHARK	States of						Marine	and safety
DESIGN	America						Products,	apparatus,
							Inc.	namely,
								inflatable
								flotation
								devices,
								flotation vests,
								sunglasses.
BLACKTIP	United	85452655	10/20/201	4495222	3/11/2014	Registered	West	21: Portable
	States of		1				Marine	coolers, mugs;
	America						Products,	insulated
							Inc.	containers for
								food or
								beverage for
								domestic use
BLACKTIP	United	85452654	10/20/201	4495221	3/11/2014	Registered	West	28: Fishing rod
	States of		1				Marine	wraps and
	America						Products,	fishing reel
DITIEDITE	TT 1. 1	05105010	11/20/201	4000004	1/15/2012	D	Inc.	wraps
BLUEFUT	United	85187013	11/30/201	4088924	1/17/2012	Registered	West	16: Catalogs in
URE	States of		0				Marine	the field of
	America						Products,	marine products
							Inc.	35: Mail order
								catalog services
								featuring
								boating and marine-related
								products, apparel, bags,
								footwear, boats,
								motors and
								boating
								accessories; on-
								line, retail and
								wholesale store
								services in the
								field of boating-
	l	l		1		I .		india of boating-

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								related
								products,
								apparel, bags,
								footwear, boats,
								motors and
								boating
								accessories and
								wholesale
								distributorships
								related thereto;
								mass media
								advertisement
								through
								newspaper,
								magazines,
								radio and
								television
								media featuring
								sustainability
								efforts related
								to the
								conservation of
								marine habitats,
								sustainable
								fishing, reducing impact
								on the
								environment
								and
								contributing to
								communities
WEST	United	78617157	4/26/2005	3221434	3/27/2007	Registered	West	35: Customer
ADVANTA	States of	, , , , , , , ,	1,20,2002	3221.5.	2,2,,200,	168156164	Marine	bonus and
GE	America						Products,	incentive
REWARDS	1 211101100						Inc.	program,
							,	namely, a
								program which
								allows
								customers to
								redeem
								certificates for [
								purchases based
								upon prior
								purchases ] *
								boating related
								products,
								clothing,
								luggage, bags,

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								boats, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes,
								home
								furnishings and
								decor, novelty
								items, and gifts
BLACKTIP	United	77921756	1/27/2010	4605682	9/16/2014	Registered	West	25: Caps,
	States of						Marine	gloves and t-
	America						Products,	shirts
							Inc.	
BLACKTIP	United	77982989	1/27/2010	4491363	4/4/2014	Registered	West	8: Fishing
	States of						Marine	knives, knife
	America						Products,	sharpeners;
							Inc.	hand tools,
								namely, wire
								cutters, pliers,
								scissors and
								wire crimper
								28: Fishing
								tackle, fishing
								tackle bags,
								fishing rods,
								fishing reels,
								fishing rod
								holders, fishing
								rod racks,
								outriggers, bait
								tables, namely,
								tables
								specifically
								adapted for
								preparing fishing bait for
								use in fishing;
								fish fillet tables,
								namely, tables
								for use in
								fishing that are
								specifically
								adapted for
								filleting fish;
								fish dehookers,

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								namely, fish hook removers
BLACK TIP	United	77981996	12/7/2009	3990931	7/5/2011	Registered	West	9: Personal
BLACK III	States of	11901990	12/1/2009	3990931	7/3/2011	Registered	Marine	flotation
	America						Products,	devices,
							Inc.	namely, life
								vests
								12: Fitted seat
								covers for
								marine vehicles,
								namely, fitted
								seat covers for personal
								watercraft
								25: Clothing,
								namely, T-
								shirts, hats,
								shirts, shorts,
								sweatshirts and
								jackets
								27: Anti-slip floor mats for
								marine vehicles,
								namely, anti-
								slip floor mats
								for personal
								watercraft
BLACKTIP	United	77323188	11/7/2007	3731933	12/29/2009	Registered	West	28: Surfboards
AND	States of						Marine	
DESIGN	America						Products, Inc.	
BLACKTIP	United	77323186	11/7/2007	3731932	12/29/2009	Registered		28: Surfboards
BEACKIN	States of	77323100	11/7/2007	3731732	12/23/2003	registered	Marine	20. 5011000103
	America						Products,	
							Inc.	
THIRD	United	77018648	10/11/200	3404134	4/1/2008	Registered	West	25: Clothing,
REEF	States of		6				Marine	namely, foul-
	America						Products,	weather gear
DESIGN	United	76245135	4/23/2001	2814467	2/17/2004	Registered	Inc. West	25: Hats and
ONLY	States of	10273133	7/23/2001	201 <b>77</b> 0/	2/11/2007	registered	Marine	shirts
	America						Products,	35: Retail store
							Inc.	services
								featuring
								marine and
								boating
								products such

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								as paints,
								varnishes,
								riggings, radar,
								radios, life vests
		==	7/4 6/7 000		- / /			and clothing
WEST	United	76049768	5/16/2000	2739458	7/22/2003	Registered	West	16: column with
ADVISOR	States of						Marine	advice of
	America						Products,	interest to
							Inc.	marine
								enthusiasts,
								appearing
								regularly in
								mail order
DODE	TT'4 1	75024525	2/24/2000	2422442	1/22/2001	Daniet 1	<b>XX</b> 7 4	catalogs
PORT	United	75934525	2/24/2000	2423443	1/23/2001	Registered	West	16: Catalogs
SUPPLY	States of						Marine	dealing with
	America						Products,	marine products 42: Mail order
							Inc.	services in the
								field of nautical
								apparel; retail
								store, wholesale store, catalog
								services and
								distributorship
								in the field of
								boating related
								products,
								clothing, bags,
								boots, boating
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes at
								retail and
								wholesale.
WE MAKE	United	74535447	6/7/1994	1903231	7/4/1995	Registered	West	42: retail store,
BOATING	States of						Marine	wholesale store
MORE	America						Products,	and catalog
FUN!							Inc.	services in the
								field of boating
								related
								products,
								clothing, bags,
								boots, boating

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								accessories,
								boat equipment
								and accessories,
								radios, radar
								detectors, paints
								and varnishes at
								retail and
								wholesale
WE MAKE	United	74534745	6/7/1994	1901735	6/27/1995	Registered	West	38: catalogs
BOATING	States of						Marine	dealing with
MORE	America						Products,	marine products
FUN!							Inc.	
1-800-	United	73452776	11/14/198	1437536	4/21/1987	Registered	West	42: RETAIL
BOATING	States of		3				Marine	AND MAIL
	America						Products,	ORDER
							Inc.	SALES
								SERVICES IN
								THE FIELD OF
								PLEASURE
								BOATING
								AND SPORT
								FISHING
					- / - /			EQUIPMENT
SEAFIT	United	73758185	10/17/198	1594851	5/8/1990	Registered	West	22: ROPES, [
	States of		8				Marine	SAILS,
	America						Products,	COMMERCIA
							Inc.	L FISHING
								NETS AND
								TARPAULINS
								] FOR [ USE IN THE
								CAPTURE,
								HOLDING
								AND
								SECURING OF
								FISH,
								COVERING
								AND
								PROTECTING
								BOATS FROM
								WEATHER
								AND U.V.
								RAYS WHILE
								BOAT IS NOT
								IN USE,
								ANCHORING,
								TIEING UP

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								TO DOCKS, [
								CONTROLLIN
								G SAILS,
								TOWING
								OTHER
								WATER
								CRAFT, AND
								OTHER USES,
								PROPELLING
								A VESSEL
								THRU WATER
								BY ACTION
								OF THE
								WIND;
								AWNINGS
								WHICH ARE
								MORE
								COMMONLY
								REFERRED
								TO AS "SUN
								SHADES"
								WHILE A
								BOAT IS IN
								USE ]
WHERE	United	73452777	11/14/198	1333741	4/30/1985	Registered	West	42: Retail and
THOUSAN	States of		3				Marine	Mail Order
DS OF	America						Products,	Services in the
BOATERS							Inc.	Field of
SAVE								Pleasure
MILLIONS								Boating and
OF								Sport Fishing
DOLLARS								Equipment
SEAFIT	United	76087899	7/12/2000	2627296	10/1/2002	Registered	West	6: Metal
	States of						Marine	rigging pins;
	America						Products,	metal cotter
							Inc.	pins; metal
								fasteners,
								namely, rivets,
								and screws;
								metal vent,
								drains; metal
								fasteners,
								namely, cabin
								closures, snaps,
								hooks and eyes,
								and table
								brackets; metal

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000					anchor
								equipment,
								namely, rope
								thimbles,
								shackles,
								chains, lifting
								rings, chocks,
								rope and chain
								deck pipes,
								cleats, and
								hinges
								7: Drill pumps;
								electric drills;
								electric drill bits
								8: Hand tools
								for repairing
								canvas, namely,
								hammers,
								mallets, shears
								and nippers;
								fishing knives;
								hand tools
								namely,
								planers, drills,
								and shovels;
								fishing pliers;
								hand tools,
								namely,
								screwdrivers,
								wire cutters,
								wide jaw pliers,
								hook disgorging
								device, water
								pump pliers,
								locking pliers,
								ratchet
								wrenches,
								socket sets, and
								open end, box
								end and
								combination
								wrenches;
								knives, namely,
								rigging knives,
								rope knives,
								fish filet knives
								and fish bait
								knives

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING	REG.	REG.	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS:
			DATE	NO.	DATE			GOODS/
								SERVICES
								9: Radio
								antenna
								mounts; safety
								equipment,
								cabin lights
								11: Electric
								fans; interior
								and exterior
								lights for boats,
								namely, cabin
								lights, dome
								lights,
								fluorescent
								lights, flood
								lights,
								spotlights,
								spreader lights 17: Pressure
								sensitive
								adhesive tape
								for boating use;
								fillers for
								expansion joints
								for ports or
								cracks and
								seals; non-metal
								hoses for
								commercial
								marine use; oil
								absorbant pads
								and pillows for
								containing oil
								spills; rubber
								bumpers for
								loading docks;
								fiberglass
								fabrics for
								structural
								replacement
								and repair
								20: Non-metal
								fasteners,
								namely, bolts,
								rivets, and
								screws; deck
								chairs; fishing
								chairs
								22: Non-metal

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS	OWNER	CLASS: GOODS/ SERVICES
CEANOLT		76196392		25/7071				rigging pins; marine sails and sail handling systems comprising lines and fittings sold as a unit; ropes; commercial fishing nets; canvas tarpaulins; unfitted vehicle covers; sails; awnings, namely, sun shades
SEAVOLT	United States of America	76186383	12/21/200	2567071	5/7/2002	Registered	West Marine Products, Inc.	9: batteries
BOTTOMS HIELD	United States of America	76253371	5/4/2002	2571286	5/21/2002	Registered	West Marine Products, Inc.	2: Paint for watercraft; preservatives for watercraft; varnish
PURE OCEANS	United States of America	77564686	9/8/2008	3605774	4/14/2009	Registered	West Marine Products, Inc.	3: Cleaner for use on boats; Liquid soaps; Polishing wax; Stain removers

**RECORDED: 06/04/2021**